This is to inform you that we have been awarded a Purchase Order from MOIL Limited 

(Government Undertaking) for designing, construction, furnishing & equipping of 3
rd

Vertical 

Shaft on turnkey basis at Chikla Mine in Maharashtra with a total value of Rs.230,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Crores Only). 

We are attaching herewith the additional details as required by SEBI Circular Numbered 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, as Annexure - 1 to this letter. 

We request you to take the same on record. 

Thanking you,

[...]

Designing, construction, furnishing & 

equipping 

5. 
Whether Domestic / 

International 
Domestic 

6. 

Time period by which the 

Order / contract is to be 

executed 

To be agreed mutually. 

7. 
Broad consideration or size of 

the order / contract 

Total value of Rs. 230,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Hundred and Thirty Crores Only). 

8. 

Whether the Promoter / 

Promoter Group / group 

companies have any interest 

in the entity that awarded the 

order / contract. 

NA 

9. 

Whether the order / Contract 

would fall within related 

party Transactions. 

NA